

101627256

## 

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

02-22-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment X Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Metagenix, Inc.	02 13 2001		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	09651933		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) C S Private Equity Fund,	C S Private Equity Fund, L.P.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) a Delaware limited partne	a Delaware limited partnership domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 328 Second Street	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Suite 200	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Lakewood City	NJ 08701 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Add	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
,			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	919-490-0034, x215
Name	Gloria Cabada—Leman		
Address (line 1)	Metagenix, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	1800 W. Martin Luther	King Pkwy.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 101		
Address (line 4)	Durham, N.C. 27707		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	, ,	additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	nt Number(s)
09651933	tent Application Number(s) 09703161		
	is being filed together with a new Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach indica	ed copy is a true copy of the detection tendered	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any $t$ account are authorized, as $2/14/01$
Gloria_ Name	Cabada–Leman YP - Gensul Gui e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011549 FRAME: 0906

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 02/22/2001

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Private Placement Purchase Agreement, Secured Note, and Subordination Agreement dated as of February 13, 2001 (the "Security Agreements") by and among the obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and CS Private Equity Fund, L.P., the lender referenced therein (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patent applications shown below to the Lender:

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Patent Application No.	Filing Date
Metadata-Based Repository for Automated Analysis of Source Data	09/651,933	August 31, 2000
Automated Software Code Generation From a Metadata- Based Repository	09/703,161	October 31, 2000

The Obligors and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreements and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

METAGENIX, INC.

Name: Gloria Cabada-Leman

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 011549 FRAME: 0907